PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GULFSIDE BANK NAMES INVESTMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR

SARASOTA, FL (November 30, 2018)—Tim Self has been named Investment Services Director of the new Gulfside Bank announced Dennis Murphy, bank President & CEO. Self will be Senior Vice President operating under the dba of Gulfside Investment Services with securities and advisory services offered through LPL Financial, Member FINRA/SIPC.

"It was important for us to find an experienced investment advisor who was also very active in the community and understands our service level standards," Murphy said. "His 10+ years of experience working in a community bank setting will make him a great asset to our team."

Self has been active in the community since 1996 including a variety of non-profit board positions. He recently received the Action and Impact award from Leadership Sarasota and is a National Board Member of Sertoma, Inc.

Self began his career at Raymond James and transferred to LPL in 2007 when he joined Insignia bank and managed Insignia Investment Service.

Gulfside Bank opened November 13th and is the first new bank to be chartered in Sarasota in over ten years. According to Murphy, it is solely focused on the banking needs of the local community. It was capitalized at \$23.5 million, raised from 248 local investors. Gulfside Bank is located at 333 N. Orange Ave, Sarasota, Fl. 34236.

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. The bank's founding directors and employees share in the belief that community banks make a positive and lasting impact on the communities in which they operate. For more information, please call 941-303-4200 or visit **gulfsidebank.com**.

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 **Office** (941) 350-4785 **Mobile**